APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

TAKSHASHILA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
430355
10334

AT PO KUNVARDA NEAR KIM RIVER BRIDGE,
KOSAMBA-KIM ROAD KOSAMBA SURAT GUJARAT
SURAT GUJARAT - 394120

VIJAYSINH CHAUHAN
M.A, B.Ed
tiskosamba@gmail.com

9979843649

https://tisk.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://tisk.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/REGISTRATION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf

https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/APPROVAL-
CERTIFICATE-1.pdf

https://tisk.in/'wp-content/uploads/2025/06/BUC.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Self-
Certificate.pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/WATER-
AND-SANITARY-CERTIFICATE-1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-
STRUCTURE.pdf

https://tisk.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/CALENDAR.pdf

https://tisk.in/'wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SMC.pdf

https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-1.pdf

https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RESULT.pdf

VIJAYSINH CHAUHAN

47



TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 20 20

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 10 8

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

14

13

100

80

22985
33 & 49

5&60

YES
14
18

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UXVEeCI2b6Q



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Vijaysinh Chauhan
Ashaben Chauhan
Devendrasinh Vaghela
Sangita Vasava
Pratibha Chauhan
AMARDEEPSINH
Majumdar Sudipta
PRAKASH YADAV
PARUL RANA

AKSHAY PARMAR
JYOTINATH SHAW
SANJAYKUMAR BAMBHAROLIYA
MS RUMI BONIA

MS SANGITA MAHIDA
MS PAPIA ROY

MR AJAY YADAV
ANKITA ATODARIA

MS MAYURI KHURSADE
MS SAYMAH SAIYED
MR RAJESH GHODRAJ
MS MEGHAVI

MS PRIYAM RASTOGI
MS POOJA MEKALA
MS SUJITA GAMIT

MS CHAITALI PAREKH
MS ROSHNI PARMAR
MS KAVITA BANSARI
SAPNA SHARMA

SEEMA CHOUHAN

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PGT

NTT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

M.A. B.Ed

MA. B.Ed

B.A Fine art

M.A, B.ED, M.ED.

M.SC. B.ED.

00

M.Sc.,B. Ed.

M.SC. B.ED

B.SC

B.A

M.SC.B.ED

M.A.B.ED

M.COM.B.ED

M.A.B.ED

M.A.B.ED

B.SC. B.ED

B.E

B.E

B.SC.B.ED.

M.SC.B.ED

M.SC

B.COM. B.ED

M.SC.B.ED

M.A.B.ED

M.COM.B.ED

E.C

B.SC

M.A

M.A.M.LIB.



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

SUDHA PAREEK

SANGEETA ANCHAL

SHAGUFTA PATHAN

VANDANA MUNDHARA

NANCY RAJPUROHIT

FALGUNI SURATI

SHALU GUPTA

GAYATRI BEHERA

JYOTI SINGHAL

PREETY SINGH

JENIBEN TAILOR

URAVASHI BEN CHAUHAN

NILAMBEN DEVMURARI

SONALI PAGAR

ANKITABEN SURMA

HEMANGI DIXIT

AVANTIKA SAHANI

SHAILESHKUMAR CHAUDHARY

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PET

B.A

M.SC. D.ED

B.SC

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

B.A. PTC

GRADUATION

B.SC.B.ED

M.A. B.ED

B.COM. B.ED

M.SC. B.ED

B.A

M.A

M.SC

12, PTC

B.A

BCA

B.A.B.P.ED,B.ED



