APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS			
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	TAKSHASHILA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL			
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430355			
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10334			
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AT PO KUNVARDA NEAR KIM RIVER BRIDGE, KOSAMBA-KIM ROAD KOSAMBA SURAT GUJARAT SURAT GUJARAT - 394120			
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	VIJAYSINH CHAUHAN			
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed			
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	tiskosamba@gmail.com			
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9979843649			
B : DOC	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://tisk.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION- CERTIFICATE.pdf			
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS	https://tisk.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/REGISTRATION-			

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://tisk.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/REGISTRATION- CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/APPROVAL-CERTIFICATE-1.pdf
_	CODY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS	

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/BUC.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire.pdf			
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Certificate.pdf			
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/WATER-AND-SANITARY-CERTIFICATE-1.pdf			
NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf			
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://tisk.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/CALENDAR.pdf			
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SMC.pdf			
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-1.pdf			
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://tisk.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RESULT.pdf			
D : STAF	D : STAFF (TEACHING) :				
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS			
1	PRINCIPAL	VIJAYSINH CHAUHAN			
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47			
	PGT	8			

	PRT		13				
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO				1:1.5		
4	DETAILS OF S	PECIAL EDUCATOR	₹		0		
5	DETAILS OF C	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			1		
RESUL	T CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2025	20	20	10	00		
RESUL	T CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2025	10	8	80)		
E : SCI	HOOL INFRASTF	RUCTURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETAILS			
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)		22985				
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)		33 & 49				
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			5 & 60			
4	INTERNET FA	INTERNET FACILITY			YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			14			
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			18			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UXVEeCl2b6Q			
F : TEACHER DETAILS:							
SL NO	SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION			ION	I		QUALIFICATION

TGT

1	Vijaysinh Chauhan	PRINCIPAL	M.A. B.Ed
2	Ashaben Chauhan	TGT	MA. B.Ed
3	Devendrasinh Vaghela	TGT	B.A Fine art
4	Sangita Vasava	TGT	M.A, B.ED, M.ED.
5	Pratibha Chauhan	TGT	M.SC. B.ED.
6	AMARDEEPSINH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	00
7	Majumdar Sudipta	TGT	M.Sc.,B. Ed.
8	PRAKASH YADAV	PGT	M.SC. B.ED
9	PARUL RANA	NTT	B.SC
10	AKSHAY PARMAR	OTHER	B.A
11	JYOTINATH SHAW	PGT	M.SC.B.ED
12	SANJAYKUMAR BAMBHAROLIYA	PGT	M.A.B.ED
13	MS RUMI BONIA	PGT	M.COM.B.ED
14	MS SANGITA MAHIDA	TGT	M.A.B.ED
15	MS PAPIA ROY	TGT	M.A.B.ED
16	MR AJAY YADAV	TGT	B.SC. B.ED
17	ANKITA ATODARIA	PGT	B.E
18	MS MAYURI KHURSADE	TGT	B.E
19	MS SAYMAH SAIYED	TGT	B.SC.B.ED.
20	MR RAJESH GHODRAJ	PGT	M.SC.B.ED
21	MS MEGHAVI	PRT	M.SC
22	MS PRIYAM RASTOGI	TGT	B.COM. B.ED
23	MS POOJA MEKALA	PGT	M.SC.B.ED
24	MS SUJITA GAMIT	NTT	M.A.B.ED
25	MS CHAITALI PAREKH	PGT	M.COM.B.ED
26	MS ROSHNI PARMAR	PRT	E.C
27	MS KAVITA BANSARI	NTT	B.SC
28	SAPNA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
29	SEEMA CHOUHAN	OTHER	M.A.M.LIB.

30	SUDHA PAREEK	NTT	B.A
31	SANGEETA ANCHAL	PRT	M.SC. D.ED
32	SHAGUFTA PATHAN	PRT	B.SC
33	VANDANA MUNDHARA	TGT	GRADUATION
34	NANCY RAJPUROHIT	TGT	GRADUATION
35	FALGUNI SURATI	PRT	B.A. PTC
36	SHALU GUPTA	PRT	GRADUATION
37	GAYATRI BEHERA	PRT	B.SC.B.ED
38	JYOTI SINGHAL	TGT	M.A. B.ED
39	PREETY SINGH	PRT	B.COM. B.ED
40	JENIBEN TAILOR	PRT	M.SC. B.ED
41	URAVASHI BEN CHAUHAN	PRT	B.A
42	NILAMBEN DEVMURARI	PRT	M.A
43	SONALI PAGAR	NTT	M.SC
44	ANKITABEN SURMA	PRT	12, PTC
45	HEMANGI DIXIT	NTT	B.A
46	AVANTIKA SAHANI	PGT	BCA
47	SHAILESHKUMAR CHAUDHARY	PET	B.A.B.P.ED,B.ED